
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2808
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Sanction of Handloom Clusters
Reddy,Kotha Prabhakar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Telangana for sanction of handloom clusters in
the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): The Government of India, before bifurcation of Andhra Pradesh State received 24 viable proposals of handloom clusters and
released an amount of Rs.9.99 crore. For 2015-16, indicative target of 2 handloom clusters has been allocated to Telangana State.
The State Government has not submitted any proposal till date.
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